PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED 1/29/2015

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 60 days with final completion within 90 days, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No. 13-9115	Dated _	1	121	2015
No.	Dated			U
No.	Dated _			

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

PROPOSAL BID FORM (Rev. 1, 1/21/15)

Project Name: SRWWTP Sludge Building Roof Replacement Project No.: 14-9115

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all work under this contract within 60 calendar days following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. **UNIT PRICE PREVAILS OVER TOTAL PRICE.** All entries on this form must be typed or written in block form in ink. Quantities provided are for information purposes.

<u>No</u>	Description	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	Total
1	Tear off and properly dispose of existing roofing, insulation, flashings, perimeter metal. Install vapor barrier as specified, install tapered roof insulation as specified. Install top layer of new roof insulation as specified. Install top layer of new roof insulation as specified. Install first ply sheet as specified. Install cap sheet as specified. Install new flashings as specified. Install new coping cap, surface mount counter flashing, lead stack flashing, and other metal components as specified. Remove, reinstall and / or replace existing lightning protection equipment in compliance with code requirements. Provide manufacturer's warranty as specified.	1	LS	\$ 84. 292.00	\$ 84.292.00
2	Replace existing four (4) roof drains with new roof drains.	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Replace approx. 14 linear feet of roof drain cast iron pipe and fittings with new drain pipe and new cast iron fittings. This drain pipe is located in the electrical room below the south drain on the lower roof.	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Replace damaged light weight concrete on low bay roof.	200	SF	\$5.00	\$1,000,00
5	Owner's Contingency for work as directed by the Engineer and upon authorization by the Owner due to undefined conditions.	1	AL	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	Permit fees and Testing Allowance	1	AL	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	Consideration for Indemnification in accordance with the Supplementary General	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00
	BASE BID TOTAL FOR COMPLETE PROJECT	7. 50			\$101,302.00.

TOTAL BASE BID IN WRITING ONE HUNDRED AND ONE THOUSAND THEE HUNDROFTWO DOLLARS.

COMPANY NAME: 4550CIATES ROOFING



THIS IS YOUR LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT. PLEASE DETACH AND POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT THE BUSINESS LOCATION. PLEASE DO NOT REMIT ANY PAYMENT. THIS IS NOT A BILL.

Business Name: Business Location: Business Class: Tax Basis: Receipt Number: Receipt Year: Expiration Date:	A. HERRMANN ASSOCIATES INC. 2351 THOMAS ST CONTRACTOR/ROOFING 5 - 25 WORKERS 15 00006937 10/01/14 09/30/15	
NEW CHARGES: (Itemiz Base Fee Additional Charges:	zed Below) 316.00 316.00	
TOTAL NEW CHARGES Penalty Amount: Previous Balance Due: TOTAL AMOUNT PAID:	.00 .00	

PURSUANT TO STATE LAW, THE LOCAL BUSINESS TAX IS LEVIED ON THE PRIVILEGE OF DOING BUSINESS WITHIN A CITY'S LIMITS, AND IS NON-REGULATORY IN NATURE. ISSUANCE OF A LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT BY THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DOES NOT MEAN THAT THE CITY HAS DETERMINED THAT THE EXISTING OR PROPOSED USE OF A LOCATION IS LAWFUL. ISSUANCE OF A LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT DOES NOT LEGALIZE OR CONDONE THE NATURE OF THE BUSINESS BEING CONDUCTED IF CONTRARY TO ANY LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS OR REGULATIONS.

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 – 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

DBA: Business Name: A HERMANN ASSOCIATES INC Receipt #:185-134258 ROOFING/SHEET METAL CONTRACTOF Business Type: (ROOFING CONTR)

Owner Name: ARTHUR FRANCIS HERRMANN Business Location: 2351 THOMAS ST HOLLYWOOD Business Phone: 954-921-6146

Business Opened:10/01/1983 State/County/Cert/Reg:CCC024408 **Exemption Code:**

Ro	Rooms Seats		Employees 3	aployees Machines		sionals
	Number of Machi		Vending Business Onl	y Vending Type	:	
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
27.00	0.00	0.00	2.70	0.00	0.00	0.00

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

ARTHUR FRANCIS HERRMANN 2351 THOMAS STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020-2038

2014 - 2015

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

DBA: A HERMANN ASSOCIATES INC **Business Name:**

Receipt #: 185-134258 Business Type: ROOFING/SHEET METAL CONTRACTOR (ROOFING CONTR)

Owner Name: ARTHUR FRANCIS HERRMANN Business Location: 2351 THOMAS ST HOLLYWOOD Business Phone: 954-921-6146

Business Opened: 10/01/1983 State/County/Cert/Reg: CCC024408 **Exemption Code:**

Ro	oms	Seats	Employees 3	Machines	Profes	ssionals
Signature	Number of Machin		or Vending Business Or	ly Vending Type		
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
27.00	0.00	0.00	2.70	0.00	0.00	0.00



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783 (850) 487-1395

HERRMANN, ARTHUR FRANCIS A HERMANN ASSOCIATES INC 2351 THOMAS ST HOLLYWOOD FL 33020

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CCC024408

The ROOFING CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016

> HERRMANN, ARTHUR FRANCIS A HERMANN ASSOCIATES INC 2351 THOMAS ST HOLLYWOOD FL 33020





INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address: <u>Associates Rooking</u> <u>2351 Momas Sr. Howywood, A. 33020</u> , Contractor's Telephone Number: <u>ABL 421 4096</u> and e-mail address: <u>INFOU Associations Rooking, Nér</u> . Contractor's License (attach copy): <u>CCC 024408</u> . Primary Classification: <u>Rooking</u> Broward County License Number (attach copy): Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this Contract: <u>324RS</u> .
and e-mail address: INFORM ASSECT HTES ROOKING. NET. Contractor's License (attach copy): CCC 024408. Primary Classification: Rooking Broward County License Number (attach copy): Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this
and e-mail address: INFORM ASSECT HTES ROOKING. NET. Contractor's License (attach copy): CCC 024408. Primary Classification: Rooking Broward County License Number (attach copy): Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this
Contractor's License (attach copy): <u>CCC 024408</u> . Primary Classification: <u>Roo Fing</u> Broward County License Number (attach copy):
Primary Classification:
Broward County License Number (attach copy):
Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this
Contract: 324RS
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm:
ARTOWR HERRMANN,
Name of person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm:
Name: JOHN WHITE
Date of Inspection: 1/6/2015
What is the last project of this nature you have completed?
NOVE IN RECENT YEARS

8. Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you; if so, where and why?

N	P3	
10	0	

9. Name three individuals or corporations for which you have performed work and to which you refer:

Imbungin Construction

mount	1 LONG CUCICO		and the second	
HANDEN PS	ROFASSIONAL	Services		ii
		~	2	

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF BROWARD

10. List the following information concerning all contracts on hand as of the date of submission of this proposal (in case of co-venture, list the information for all coventures).

Name of Project	City	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	% Completion to Date
Port EMAGLADES	FLAD.	23,626.00	Not START	EDYET
GATOR INVESTMENTS		OPEN COUR	AS. MAINTENA	NE WORK
Agen Bert Courses	LAKE WORTH	48, 500.e	0 12/12/20	13.
SEANSW CONDO	mintmi	35,000.0	o ougains	5.

(Continue list on inset sheet, if necessary)

11. What equipment do you own that is available for the work?

	Wener

12. What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?

NOTE:

If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Address
Phumains/Roof Dryins/ Puping	B. J. COBB.
	-

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

- END OF SECTION -



APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: The Ohio Casualty That we <u>A. Hermann Associates Inc dba Associates Roofing</u>, as Principal, and <u>Insurance Company</u>, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hollywood in the sum of <u>ten</u> thousand one hundred and thirty dollars and twenty cents Dollars (\$<u>10, 130,20</u>) lawful money of the United States, amounting to 10% of the total Bid Price, for the payment of said sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the principal has submitted the accompanying bid, dated <u>January 29th</u> 20<u>15</u> for

SRWWTP Sludge Roof Replacement City Project No.: 14-9115

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

Approved Bid Bond

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL:

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witness

Signature of Individual

Address

Printed Name of Individual

Witness

Address

Approved Bid Bond

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION:

Attest:

Secretary

A. Herrmann Associates Inc

Name of Corporation

2351 THOMAS ST.

Business Address

Houry WOOD. PL 33020

By:

(Affix Corporate Seal)

rrmany

Printed Name

Presiden

Official Title

CERTIFICATE AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL

I, A. Herrmann, certify that I am the secretary of the

Corporation named as Principal in the attached bond; that _____

who signed the said bond on behalf of the Principal, was then _____

_ of said Corporation; that I know his signature, and his signature thereto is genuine and that said bond was duly signed, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its governing body.

SEAL)

Secretary WITNESS

00410-3

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

Attest:

Secretary

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Corporate Surety 62 Maple Avenue, Keene, New Hampshire 03431 Business Address

BY:

(Affix Corporate Seal)

 Robert S. Goldstein

 Attorney-in-Fact

 Unique Surety and Insurance Services, LLC

 Name of Local Agency

 3801 PGA Blvd, Suite 600, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

 Business Address

STATE OF FLORIDA

Notary Public, State of Florida

TIMOTHY D MARINO Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm Expires Jul 23, 2017 Commission # FF 38834 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

My Commission Expires: July 23ed, 2017

- END OF SECTION -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND. This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Certificate No. 6463976 American Fire and Casualty Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company POWER OF ATTORNEY KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Fire & Casualty Company and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, _____ Robert S. Goldstein; Robin Goldstein all of the city of _Palm Beach Gardens, state of _FL each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 25th day of February 2014 American Fire and Casualty Company SZIG The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 1919 1906 1912 1991 West American Insurance Company rate or residual value guarantees. David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY On this 25th day of February _, 2014, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. ESA AS7 CHMONWE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal 2 Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County Feresa Pastella , Notary Public My Commission Expires March 28, 2017 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: interest ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so rate. executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority. currency ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary. Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. I, Gregory W. Davenport, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked. cth 20 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this _ day of 1919 1917 1991 1906 W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit